The authorised preference share capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2024 is Rs. 
30,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Only) divided into 3,00,000 (Three Lakhs) Preference share 
of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

B. PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL: 

The paid-up Equity share capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2024 is Rs. 8,40,00,000/- 
(Rupees Eight Crore Forty Lakhs Only) divided into 84,00,000 (Eighty Four Lakhs) equity 
shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only). 

The paid-up Preference share capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2023 is Rs. 26,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs Only) divided into 2,60,000 (Two Lakhs Sixty Thousand) 
preference share of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only). 

6. CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OF THE COMPANY: 

Registered office of the Company is changed from Survey No.229 Paiki, Plot No.2 Nr Gandhi Estate, 
B/h Ashopalav Hotel, Narol, Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 382 405 to F6 -603, The Palace, Surat (M Corp